peaceful possession of the subject premises on or before 

30.04.2026 and pay earlier user and occupation charges 

due since the month of July, 2017 to October, 2025 @ Rs. 

2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only) per month, and 

additionally pay further user and occupation charges @ Rs. 

25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) per month 

with effect from November, 2025 till April, 2026 to the 

petitioner/ landlord in six equal instalments. 

4. In effect, the respondent/ tenant agrees that he shall 

pay a sum of Rs.2,02,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Two 

Thousand Only) (Rs. 2,000/- per month from July, 2017 to 

October, 2025) and Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 

Thousand Only) (Rs. 25,000/- per month w.e.f. November, 

2025 till April, 2026), compositely amounting to Rs. 

3,52,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Only) in 

six equal instalments of Rs. 58,667/- (Rupees Fifty Eight 

Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Seven Only) on or before 7th of 

each month to the petitioner/ landlord directly into the bank 

account of the petitioner/ landlord, details whereof are as 

under: 

“Bank Name: Bank of Baroda, Daryaganj Branch 

Bank Account holder’s name: Abid Ali